State of Connecticut

House of Representatives

GO LIST

Tuesday, March 29, 2016

Cal. No.

0070

0071

0072

0073

Title

EXECUTIVE & LEGISLATIVE NOMINATIONS

House Joint Resolution No. 161. RESOLUTION
CONFIRMING THE NOMINATION OF ERIC W. CHESTER
OF NORTH HAVEN TO BE REAPPOINTED A MEMBER OF
THE EDUCATION ARBITRATION BOARD.

Committee Reports: EXN

House Joint Resolution No. 162. RESOLUTION
CONFIRMING THE NOMINATION OF BRIAN A. DOYLE OF
WINDSOR TO BE REAPPOINTED A MEMBER OF THE
EDUCATION ARBITRATION BOARD.

Committee Reports: EXN

House Joint Resolution No. 163. RESOLUTION
CONFIRMING THE NOMINATION OF FLOYD J. DUGAS OF
MILFORD TO BE REAPPOINTED A MEMBER OF THE
EDUCATION ARBITRATION BOARD.

Committee Reports: EXN

House Joint Resolution No. 164. RESOLUTION
CONFIRMING THE NOMINATION OF JOHN M.
ROMANOW OF STAMFORD TO BE REAPPOINTED A
MEMBER OF THE EDUCATION ARBITRATION BOARD.

Committee Reports: EXN

File No.

Action

GO

GO

GO

GO


http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HJ00161&which_year=2016
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HJ00162&which_year=2016
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HJ00163&which_year=2016
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HJ00164&which_year=2016

Cal. No.

0112

0113

0114

0164

0068

0079

0080

Title

EXECUTIVE & LEGISLATIVE NOMINATIONS

House Joint Resolution No. 165. RESOLUTION
CONFIRMING THE NOMINATION OF JOHN M.
GESMONDE, ESQUIRE, OF NORTHFORD TO BE
REAPPOINTED A MEMBER OF THE EDUCATION
ARBITRATION BOARD.

Committee Reports: EXN

House Joint Resolution No. 166. RESOLUTION
CONFIRMING THE NOMINATION OF LOREN LETTICK,
ESQUIRE, OF WALLINGFORD TO BE REAPPOINTED A
MEMBER OF THE EDUCATION ARBITRATION BOARD.

Committee Reports: EXN

House Joint Resolution No. 167. RESOLUTION
CONFIRMING THE NOMINATION OF EMANUEL N.
PSARAKIS, ESQUIRE, OF SIMSBURY TO BE REAPPOINTED
A MEMBER OF THE EDUCATION ARBITRATION BOARD.

Committee Reports: EXN

House Joint Resolution No. 168. RESOLUTION
CONFIRMING THE NOMINATION OF CHRISTY L. SCOTT
OF WEST HARTFORD TO BE CLAIMS COMMISSIONER.

Committee Reports: EXN

FAVORABLE REPORTS

House Bill No. 5262. AN ACT CONCERNING
WORKERS' COMPENSATION COVERAGE FOR CURRENT
AND FORMER UNIFORMED MEMBERS OF PAID OR
VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENTS.

Committee Reports: LAB

Substitute for House Bill No. 5269. AN ACT
CONCERNING INSTRUCTIONS FOR MULTILINE
TELEPHONE SYSTEMS TO ACCESS 9-1-1.

Committee Reports: PH

Substitute for House Bill No. 5324. AN ACT
CONCERNING ALCOHOLIC LIQUOR.
Committee Reports: GL

File No.

44

62

63

Action

GO

GO

GO

GO

REF
FIN

REF
PS

REF
FIN


http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HJ00165&which_year=2016
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HJ00166&which_year=2016
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HJ00167&which_year=2016
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HJ00168&which_year=2016
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB05262&which_year=2016
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB05269&which_year=2016
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB05324&which_year=2016

Cal. No.

0082

0083

0084

0085

0086

0087

0089

0093

0101

Title

FAVORABLE REPORTS

House Bill No. 5327. AN ACT REQUIRING CERTAIN
RESIDENTIAL RESTORATION SERVICE PROVIDERS TO
REGISTER AS HOME IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTORS.

Committee Reports: GL

House Bill No. 5351. AN ACT ELIMINATING
CERTAIN FEES FOR PRESCRIBED MEDICAL MARIJUANA
FOR VETERANS.

Committee Reports: VA

Substitute for House Bill No. 5352. AN ACT
CONCERNING  VETERANS' PLATES FROM THE
DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES.

Committee Reports: VA

House Bill No. 5353. AN ACT CONCERNING
REQUIREMENTS FOR ADMISSION TO THE STATE
VETERANS' HOME.

Committee Reports: VA

Substitute for House Bill No. 5354. AN ACT
CONCERNING SERVICE BONUSES FOR CERTAIN
MEMBERS OF THE CONNECTICUT NATIONAL GUARD
AND ARMED FORCES.

Committee Reports: VA

House Bill No. 5356. AN ACT CONCERNING
VETERANS' HEALTH RECORDS.
Committee Reports: VA

House Bill No. 5358. AN ACT CONCERNING THE
LEASING OF MILITARY FACILITIES.
Committee Reports: VA

Substitute for House Bill No. 5457. AN ACT
CONCERNING LOCAL HEALTH DIRECTORS.
Committee Reports: PH

House Bill No. 5283. AN ACT RESTORING STATE
ASSISTANCE FOR MEDICARE PART D BENEFICIARIES.
Committee Reports: AGE

File No.

65

66

67

68

69

70

72

76

107

Action

REF
APP

REF
FIN

REF
FIN

REF
APP

REF
APP

REF

PH

REF
FIN

REF
PD

REF
APP


http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB05327&which_year=2016
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB05351&which_year=2016
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB05352&which_year=2016
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB05353&which_year=2016
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB05354&which_year=2016
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB05356&which_year=2016
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB05358&which_year=2016
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB05457&which_year=2016
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB05283&which_year=2016

Cal. No.

0103

0104

0105

0111

0119

0120

0125

0127

Title

FAVORABLE REPORTS

Substitute for House Bill No. 5287. AN ACT
CONCERNING MEDICAID ELIGIBILITY FOR HOME-CARE
SERVICES.

Committee Reports: AGE

House Bill No. 5302. AN ACT CONCERNING A TAX
CREDIT FOR EMPLOYERS OFFERING ON-SITE CHILD
CARE.

Committee Reports: KID

Substitute for House Bill No. 5303. AN ACT
CONCERNING CHILDHOOD OBESITY.
Committee Reports: KID

House Bill No. 5373. AN ACT REQUIRING THE
MAINTENANCE OF A CONFIDENTIAL STATE AGENCY
PERSONAL DATA SYSTEMS INVENTORY BASED ON A
PROGRAM REVIEW AND INVESTIGATIONS COMMITTEE
STUDY.

Committee Reports: PRI

Substitute for House Bill No. 5282. AN ACT
ESTABLISHING A REVOLVING LOAN FUND TO ASSIST
ELDERLY HOMEOWNERS.

Committee Reports: AGE

Substitute for House Bill No. 5285. AN ACT
REQUIRING THE STATE OMBUDSMAN TO INVESTIGATE
COMPLAINTS CONCERNING RECIPIENTS OF HOME AND
COMMUNITY-BASED CARE.

Committee Reports: AGE

Substitute for House Bill No. 5301. AN ACT
CONCERNING OPIOID ANALGESIC PRESCRIPTIONS
ISSUED TO MINORS.

Committee Reports: KID

Substitute for House Bill No. 5355. AN ACT
ELIMINATING CERTAIN DRIVER'S LICENSE FEES FOR
VETERANS.

Committee Reports: VA

File No.

109

110

111

117

137

138

143

145

Action

REF
APP

REF
FIN

REF
ED

REF
GAE

REF
APP

REF
APP

REF
PH

REF
FIN


http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB05287&which_year=2016
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB05302&which_year=2016
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB05303&which_year=2016
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB05373&which_year=2016
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB05282&which_year=2016
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB05285&which_year=2016
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB05301&which_year=2016
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB05355&which_year=2016

Cal. No.

0129

0131

0133

0141

0143

0148

0149

Title

FAVORABLE REPORTS

House Bill No. 5379. AN ACT CONCERNING
REMOVAL OF OBSOLETE PROVISIONS FROM THE
CHOICES HEALTH INSURANCE ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
STATUTE.

Committee Reports: AGE

House Bill No. 5415. AN ACT CONCERNING
TRANSPORTATION FOR VETERANS.
Committee Reports: VA

Substitute for House Bill No. 5441. AN ACT
CONCERNING CONVEYANCES OF PROPERTY BY
RECIPIENTS OF PUBLIC ASSISTANCE.

Committee Reports: HS

House Bill No. 5277. AN ACT EXTENDING THE
MUNICIPAL PROPERTY TAX RELIEF TO RETIRED
VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTERS.

Committee Reports: PS

House Bill No. 5290. AN ACT INCREASING
FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE FOR GRANDPARENTS AND
OTHER NONPARENT RELATIVES WHO ARE RAISING
CHILDREN.

Committee Reports: AGE

House Bill No. 5337. AN ACT CONCERNING THE
ACQUISITION OF REAL PROPERTY TO BE USED FOR
SCHOOL CONSTRUCTION.

Committee Reports: HSG

House Bill No. 5339. AN ACT CONCERNING
PENALTIES FOR THE FAILURE TO REGISTER A
RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY BY A FORECLOSING PARTY.

Committee Reports: HSG

File No.

147

149

151

176

178

183

184

Action

REF
HS

REF
APP

REF
BA

REF
PD

REF
APP

REF
APP

REF
BA


http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB05379&which_year=2016
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB05415&which_year=2016
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB05441&which_year=2016
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB05277&which_year=2016
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB05290&which_year=2016
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB05337&which_year=2016
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB05339&which_year=2016

Cal. No.

0150

0151

0155

0160

0163

Title

FAVORABLE REPORTS

Substitute for House Bill No. 5347. AN ACT
IMPROVING CUSTOMER SERVICE TO VETERANS BY THE
ADVOCACY AND ASSISTANCE UNIT OF THE
DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS' AFFAIRS AND
STRENGTHENING COORDINATION BETWEEN THE
DEPARTMENT AND MUNICIPALITIES BASED ON A
PROGRAM REVIEW AND INVESTIGATIONS COMMITTEE
STUDY.

Committee Reports: PRI

Substitute for House Bill No. 5359. AN ACT
CONCERNING STATE MILITARY CONSTRUCTION
PROJECTS.

Committee Reports: VA

Substitute for House Bill No. 5399. AN ACT
CONCERNING STATE REIMBURSEMENT FOR TAX
ABATEMENTS AND PAYMENTS IN LIEU OF TAXES.

Committee Reports: HSG

Substitute for House Bill No. 5471. AN ACT
CONCERNING UNUSED TUITION AND FEE WAIVERS AT
PUBLIC INSTITUTIONS OF HIGHER EDUCATION AND
FAMILY OF VETERANS AND MEMBERS OF THE
CONNECTICUT NATIONAL GUARD.

Committee Reports: VA

House Bill No. 5549. AN ACT CONCERNING THE
CODES AND STANDARDS COMMITTEE.
Committee Reports: PS

File No.

185

186

190

195

198

Action

REF
VA

REF
GAE

REF
APP

REF
FIN

REF
GAE


http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB05347&which_year=2016
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB05359&which_year=2016
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB05399&which_year=2016
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB05471&which_year=2016
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB05549&which_year=2016

